Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

RMP24-001803

RMP24-001804

RMP24-001805

RMP24-001806

2641 KIRCHOFF RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2901 CENTRAL ROAD
5999 NEW WILKE RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
BARKER PLUM GROVE
APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1 SHANNON LN

2605 SCHOOL DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1600 GOLF RD

3205 MEADOW DR
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 PARK DR

1911 ALGONQUIN RD

LAT: <42.101776> LONG:

<-88.031578>
2463 ALGONQUIN RD

2505 FREMONT ST
3725 ORIOLE LN

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACCIDENT
ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
SEX OFFENSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/26/2024 9:08:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/23/2024

8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024
8/23/2024

8/23/2024

RMP24-001807

RMP24-001808

RMP24-001810
RMP24-001809

RMP24-001811

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC: 2798
KIRCHOFF RD

3105 SWALLOW LN
2303 FULLE ST

APPROX LOC: 2901
CENTRAL RD

1460 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

4206 OWL DR
NB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF
4206 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST
1600 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:2105
SIGWALT ST

5000 SUNSET CT

1850 STOCKTON AVE

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

SPECIAL

ALARM
THEFT
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

5201(5825) BLK EMERSON SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AVE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/26/2024 9:08:28 AM
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